
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2433
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2003
STATUS OF RAILWAY STATION TO TANSHET AND UMBERMALI VILLAGES
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether all suburban trains are halting at Tanshet and Umbermali villages on Central Railway;

(b) if so, details thereof;

(a) whether any representation has been received by the Government to give status of Railway Station to these villages; and

(d) if so, the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) There is no commercial stoppage of any train at Tanshet and Umbermali villages at present.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Tanshet and Umbermali are operational cabins on Kalyan- Kasara section of Central Railway. A proposal for opening these stations for passenger traffic has been examined and not found financially justified. Therefore, the proposal is not being considered at present.
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